Interest rate sensitivity gap $ (914,999) $ (233,053) $ 336,229 $ 804,958 $ 745,208   $ (738,343) $ -

Cumulative interest rate sensitivity gap $ (914,999)  $ (1,148,052)  $ (811,823)  $ (6,865)  $ 738,343   $ -  $ -

ALCO also utilizes a detailed and dynamic simulation model to measure and manage interest rate risk exposures. The monthly
simulation process is designed to measure the impact of future changes in interest rates on net interest income and market value of
portfolio equity and to allow ALCO to model alternative balance sheet strategies. The following reflects our net interest income
sensitivity analysis as of December 31, 2007, over a one-year horizon, assuming no balance sheet growth and given both a 200-
basis point, or bp, upward and 200bp downward parallel shift in interest rates.

Rate Change
Estimated Net Interest

Income Sensitivity
+200bp   0.68%
−200bp   (3.20)%

44

Table 19. Interest Rate Sensitivity

   Expected Maturity Within

   One Year   Two Years  Three Years  Four Years  Five Years  Thereafter   Book Value
Total Fair

Value
   (Dollars in thousands)
Interest-sensitive assets
Interest-bearing deposits in other banks $ 241   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 241   $ 241
   Weighted average interest rates   4.18 %   0.00%  0.00%   0.00%  0.00%  0.00 %   4.18%
Federal funds sold $ 2,800   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 2,800   $ 2,800
   Weighted average interest rates   4.56 %   0.00%  0.00%   0.00%  0.00%  0.00 %   4.56%
 Fixed rate investments $ 317,928   $ 172,800   $ 104,955   $ 61,817   $ 60,983   $ 151,171   $ 869,654   $ 869,959
   Weighted average interest rates   4.88 %   4.92%  4.95%   5.01%  5.03%  4.74 %   4.89%
 Variable rate investments $ 2,528   $ 1,931   $ 1,474   $ 1,130   $ 865   $ 2,774   $ 10,702   $ 10,518
   Weighted average interest rates   3.88 %   3.14%  2.30%   2.07%  2.12%  2.65 %   2.87%
 Equity investments $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 898   $ 898   $ 730
   Weighted average interest rates   0.00 %   0.00%  0.00%   0.00%  0.00%  0.00 %   0.00%
 Fixed rate loans $ 451,596   $ 218,701   $ 143,531   $ 105,275   $ 97,288   $ 236,180   $ 1,252,571   $ 1,265,338
   Weighted average interest rates   6.03 %   6.87%  6.97%   6.79%  6.68%  6.57 %   6.50%
 Variable rate loans $ 1,661,312   $ 461,780   $ 256,269   $ 128,085   $ 128,683   $ 290,577   $ 2,926,706   $ 2,831,406
   Weighted average interest rates   6.87 %   6.14%  5.93%   6.05%  5.70%  5.82 %   6.48%
Federal Home Loan Bank stock $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 48,797   $ 48,797   $ 48,797
   Weighted average interest rates   0.00 %   0.00%  0.00%   0.00%  0.00%  0.77 %   0.77%
 Total - December 31, 2007 $ 2,436,405   $ 855,212   $ 506,229   $ 296,307   $ 287,819   $ 730,397   $ 5,112,369   $ 5,029,789
 Total - December 31, 2006 $ 1,868,133   $ 965,070   $ 556,025   $ 352,597   $ 264,487   $ 819,449   $ 4,825,761   $ 4,762,172
Interest-sensitive liabilities
 Interest-bearing demand and
   savings deposits $ 1,640,030   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 1,640,030   $ 1,640,030
   Weighted average interest rates   1.04 %   0.00%  0.00%   0.00%  0.00%  0.00 %   1.04%
 Time deposits $ 1,623,364   $ 51,845   $ 12,893   $ 3,293   $ 6,244   $ 16   $ 1,697,655   $ 1,698,013
   Weighted average interest rates   3.99 %   3.67%  3.37%   3.57%  3.90%  3.15 %   3.97%
 Short-term borrowings $ 16,000   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 16,000   $ 16,013
   Weighted average interest rates   4.28 %   0.00%  0.00%   0.00%  0.00%  0.00 %   4.28%
 Long-term debt $ 271,780   $ 116,406   $ 141,365   $ 51,304   $ 201,229   $ 133,935   $ 916,019   $ 897,009
   Weighted average interest rates   3.71 %   3.98%  4.02%   4.98%  2.22%  5.98 %   3.87%
 Total - December 31, 2007 $ 3,551,174   $ 168,251   $ 154,258   $ 54,597   $ 207,473   $ 133,951   $ 4,269,704   $ 4,251,065
 Total - December 31, 2006 $ 3,184,841   $ 377,065   $ 152,518   $ 96,652   $ 55,810   $ 136,067   $ 4,002,953   $ 3,979,287

The preceding sensitivity analysis does not represent our forecast and should not be relied upon as being indicative of expected
operating results. These estimates are based upon numerous assumptions including: the magnitude and timing of interest rate
changes, prepayments on loans and investment securities, deposit decay rates, pricing decisions on loans and deposits,
reinvestment of asset and liability cashflows and others.

Table 19 presents information on financial instruments held that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. For purposes of this
presentation, expected maturities of interest-sensitive assets and liabilities are contractual maturities. Interest-bearing demand and